OLSR average +19% +59% +56%

Table 6.2: Achieved reliability, airtime and performance of RAIDER compared to

B.A.T.M.A.N., flooding and OLSR for different l

On average, RAIDER outperforms flooding by 416%, with an airtime decrease of 47%,
while improving the reliability by 5%. Compared to OLSR, it increases the airtime by
59%, but at the same time also significantly increases the reliability by 19% to offer
an overall improvement of 56%. The biggest gain of RAIDER with 885% was obtained
against B.A.T.M.A.N., by immensely reducing the airtime by 80% while also slightly

increasing the reliability by one percent. Compared to the upper performance

bound, RAIDER clearly offered the best performance. As shown in table 6.4, for the

achieved reliability, it falls 3% short of the performance bound. The airtime can be
improved, as it is still 90% higher than the optimum, leading to an overall deficit of
53% of the optimal performance.
The scalability results, in comparison between the state of the art protocols and

RAIDER, are very similar to the previous scenario, assessing the performance for

Chapter 6 Simulation Results 70

Protocol Reliability Airtime Determined Performance

n = 50
B.A.T.M.A.N. average +1% -90% +980%

Flooding +0% -83% +494%

OLSR average +16% +133% -11%

n = 30
B.A.T.M.A.N. average +1% -87% +734%

Flooding +0% -77% +329%

OLSR average +14% +100% -2%

n = 15
B.A.T.M.A.N. average +1% -88% +750%

Flooding +0% -74% +271%

OLSR average +15% +22% +68%

n = 5
B.A.T.M.A.N. average -2% -85% +498%

Flooding -1% -69% +209%

OLSR average +10% -15% +89%

n
B.A.T.M.A.N. average +0% -87% +741%

Flooding +0% -76% +326%
OLSR average +14% +60% +36%

Table 6.3: Achieved reliability, airtime and performance of RAIDER compared to

B.A.T.M.A.N., flooding and OLSR for different n

different link qualities. The evaluation for this scenario was also conducted with

α = 5, errors and unreliable performances across all protocols and n had to be
considered. However, especially in the comparison to the performance bound, this

favors RAIDER, as the missing reliability can not be penalized, to assure a possibility

to still compare both results. For α = inf, RAIDER could not have been evaluated
at all, therefore a comparison would not make sense. In the comparison of RAIDER